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R H&1 58
Demand No. 58
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
o Sl vERe dEwn

e it s
Revenue Capital Total
g Voted 13917600 2901200 16818800
wita Charged 300 - 300
m v m v (e svdt ¥)
Il The details are as follows: i (in thousands of Rupees)
i TR FPH witfin ST o FHH
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2005-2006 2006-2007 2006-2007 2007-2008
FAOF FRE S AN SRR SR FHR HAA FE.
= = = fo=
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Pian Non-Plan Total
e WA Revenue Section:
afteea wfs ol T 2251 Secretariat - Social
ot (7= i) Services (Major Head) o
R (v @) 00.090 Secretariat (Minor Head)
gu ot TR qaRE 05 Ministry of information
and Broadcasting
0 115885 0 118000 o 118726 ¥ 05.0001  Salaries 0 123540 123540
0 2079 0 2150 o 2250 AoRh 050002  Wages 0 235 2350
0 1454 0 1865 o 1700 ®9EWE e 050003  Overiime Allowance 0 1800 1800
0 0 0 2455 o sso0 fafeer = 050006  Medical Expenses 0 5500 5500
0 4820 150 5850 300 5700 ¥ gEn wen 050011  Domestic Travel Expenses 0 5900 5800
252 4703 1700 4725 1200 5000 fRw zEn W 050012  Foreign Travel Expenses 0 525 5250
0 26647 0 30015 o 32500 WORE W 050013  Office Expenses 0 26000 26000
e &% afm & 05.00.14  Rents, Rates and Taxes
0 1058 0 2000 0 1500 wgA Voted : 0 2000 2000
0 0 0 300 0 300 w=fa y Charged : 0 300 300
0 105 0 150 o 150 W 050016  Publications 0 150 150
0 [} o 40 0 178 %7 F98 ¥ T S 050017  Banking Cash Transaction Tax ] 180 180
27054 2106 3150 3000 2500 3000 I U @ 050020  Other Administrative Exp. 0 3000 3000
0 11500 o 1000 0 3800 ®Y = 050027  Minor Works 0 1000 1000
0 162 0 250 0 250 eEEEEs 05.0028  Professional Services 0 250 250
0 250 0 500 (5} 500 HERET m 050031  Grants - in - aid 0 500 500
0 0 0 0 [} o 020099  information Technology 0 8000 8000
27306 170850 5000 172300 4000 181054 0 9= .-sREww Total - Secretariat 0 185720 186720



FEF AR 2007-2008

e AP i
Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2006-2007
AT AN SRR SRS S SR
= =
Non-Pian
172000 4000 180754
0 300 0 300
0 (! 0 0
0 2000 0 1750
10000 0 10000 o
2000 0 - 2000 0

(= ) (=rdh)

deag @y o (ond)
il

wiE

# 7g

g A GERT G HRhe
TR R

fria 4w

¥ mEfE g

ol P warte B owiRr
R ao ¥ Wi

arf it FAlewd ¥ @
T WA

W I

2251 Secretariat - Social Services
{Major Head) (Conid.)
00.090 Secretariat (Minor Head){Contd.)

Voted
Charged

00800 Other Expenditure

01 Advisory Committee for 188

01.00.42 Lump Sum Provision
02 Departmental Canteen
02.00.20 Qther Administrative Expenses

o3 Participation in Foreign Films Festivals
03.00.50 (other Charges) Parficipation in Films Markels
04 Non-G Org

engaged in ant-piracy works/

Festivals
04.00.31 Grants-in-aid

Demands for Grants 2007-2008

{z=m swdt %)
{in thousands of Rupees)
[ n‘!!a‘ﬂ?[
Budget Estimates
2007-2008
FEE e,
=
Plan Non-Plan Total
0 185420 185420
0 300 300
+
0 0 o
/] 1850 1850
0 0 o
22000 1] 22000




s & 5 2007-2008
Demands _for Grants 2007-2008

arafes T FEA
Actuals Budget Estimates
2005-2006 2006-2007

FAE @ sdee gdew adeE SEee

= R

dafta I
Revised Estimates
2006-2007

o=

Plan NonPlan Plan HNonPlan Plan  Non-Pian

ol ©o o 0o 0 0 O 0O &8 @ 06 0O O
ol o o 0o 0 @ O @ O O OO0 O O
2|0 0 2 0 0 B O 0 OO0 O 0 O O

2l o 0o 0o 0 O 0 0 o 9o 0 O O

@jlo o 0 © 0 © O © 0 © 0O O © O

eljlo o 0o @ o0 O 0 0 OO0 0 o O

wfeey wrEis Had
Y &Y
felt o5 o WRA ©ww

At s
e ag
wdig gEn W
FAed &4
R &% v w

g e &g
§ @ @
e ol wEw

waifs ek
4 g

2251
00.800
05

o1
05.01.01
05.01.02
05.01.03
050106
05.01.11
05.01.13
05.01.14
05.01.17
05.01.20
05.01.24
05.01.26
05.01.27
05.01.28
05.01.50

Overtime Allowances
Medical Expenses
Domestic Travel Expenses
Office Expenses
Rent, Rates & Taxes
Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Admn. Expenses
POL
Advertising & Publicity
Minor Works
Professional Services
Other Charges

Total

(ewmt st %)
(In thousands of Rupees)
b k]
Budgst Estimates
2007-2008
SR S W,
=

Plan Non-Plan Total
0 0 0
0 0 o
] 0 0
o o 0
i} 0 0
o o o
0 0 0
0 0 V]
0 0 1]
o o 0
o 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 o
0 0 0

8B -B



TS

Actuals
~ 2005-2006
FAET AEE AEET A AERE AN

Plan

M=

Non-Plan  Plan

TR HTH weftw g
Budget Estimates  Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2006-2007

™=
Non-Plan

=

Plan  Non-Plan

11168

1580

12000 12000

38474

172430

17000 174300 16000

38474

172430

17000 174000 16000

afama arRie da

(= ) (o)

daea @y 9 (ord)

Y Iy

e ol s aweET Gl

R T
fawrim S
9 uaEhe =Y

Rt B wwle ¥ wiErd

s gon ¥ wiErh

aft I sdlemd ¥ @

T weH

qeEal SR

1750 4 &= @Y

182804 FrE-yen ofd "'2251"
182504 &R

2251 Secretariat - Social Services
(Major Head) (Contd.)

00.090 Secretariat (Minor Head){Contd.)
Voted
Charged

00800 Other Expenditure

06. National Centre of Excellance for
Animation, Gaming and Special Effects

06.00.20 Other Administrative Expenses

06.00.28 Professional Services 2

o7 1EC Activites for Community Radio

07.00.20 Other Administrative Expenses

07.00.28 Professional Services

08 Economic Analysis of Growth Initiatives

08.00.20 Other Administrative Expenses

08.00.28 Professional Services

09 International Channel

09.00.20 Other Administrative Expenses

09.00.28 Professional Services

Total - Other Expenditure
Total - Major Head "2251"

Voted
Charged

(esi sudli %)
(In thousands of Rupees)
g I
Budget Estimates
2007-2008
HETAA! HT e
Plan Non-Plan Total
0 (]
1000 1000
0 0
100 0 100
0 0 0
800 800
0 0
9700 0 9700
33600 1850 35450
33600 187570 221170
33600 187270 220870
0 300 300




dem 58 - gE A wRT SR

No. 58- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting
(somt wwdi ¥)
(in thousands of Rupees)
R ™ FPH Hafa e T FPH
Actuals Budget Estimates  Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2005-2006 2006-2007 2006-2007 2007-2008
e S SR e aReE e e SR s
Rt = = =
Pian NonPlan Plan NonPlan Plan  Non-Plan Plan  NonPlan  Total
wan ot weply (qsa div) 2205  Artand Culture (Major Head)
gdafm wdq % fw AP & 00109 Certification of Cinematographic
Tt = wrim (v ) Films for Public Exhibition (Minor Head)
e sl tfite Repd 01 Film Certification Appellate Tribunal
0 770 0 1200 0 908 UHYW UM 01.00.42 Lump Sum Provision 0 1200 1200
4y R wardimer ad 02 Central Board of Film Certification
0 12817 0 14800 o 15000 HAH 02.00.01 Salaries 1500 16000 17500
] 15 0 15 0 15 HEAEE 020003 Overtime Allowance 150 15 165
0 0 400 0 400 fafeem =m 02.00.08 Medical Expenses 150 450 800
0 1409 0 2000 0 2500 ¥ gEn wEn 02.00.11 Domestic Travel Expenses 1000 2500 3500
9862 4762 18600 5080 18600 5060 HEWE &G 02.00.13 Office Expenses 4400\ 5200 9600
0 © 0 0 10 0 10 dfF T3 3 W W 02.00.17 Banking Cash Transaction Tax 0 10 10
0 0 0 0 0 0 @y Hd 02.00.27 Minor Works 0 0 0
(] 5318 0 5500 0 5500 EEEES AN 02.00.28 Professional Services 1800 5610 7310
0 0 0 15 o 15 "EEA FERH 02.00.31 Grants-in-aid 0 15 15
0 0 0 0 0 0 {E v 02,0099 Information Technology 6000 0 6000
9862 24322 18800 27600 18600 28500 SR-F B wErliEer @ Total - Central Board of Film 15000 29700 44700
Certification
9862 25092 18600 28800 18600 29408 s mdwe Wi & RE Total-Certification of Cinematographic 15000 30900 45900
fmm Films for Public Exhibition
& Rt & gl
9862 25092 18600 28800 18600 29408 -y i "2205" Total - Major Head, "2205" 15000 30900 45900
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m w

& T

g v

W-urm & I R s

01.105

01.0001
010003
01.00.08
01.00 11
01.00.12
010013
010014
01.0017
010020
010021
010024
410028
010027
010028
01.0031
01.00.50
01.0099

01 800

ctooMn
01.0003
01,0008
010011

" o100t
. 070014

210017
010027
01.00.50
01.00.88

- information and Publicity (Major Head)

Fiims (Sub Major Head)
Production of Films (Minor Head)
Films Divislon

Medical Expenses
Domestic Travel Expanses
Foreign Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes
Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Expanses
Supplies and Materials
POL
Advertising and Publicity
Minor Works

Other Charges

Information Technokogy

Totsi - Films Division

Other Expenditure (Minor Head)
National Film Archive of India
Salanes

Overtime Allowance

Medical Trantment
Domestic Trava! Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes
Banking Cash Transaciion Tax
Minor Works.

Other Charges

lifermation Tachnology

Total - National Flim drchive of India

FEE SR

Plan  Non-Plan

Heat 58 - g 3w AT dEwa
No. §8- Ministry of information & Broadcasting
(in thousands of Rupees)

Total

138150

51700

2400

10

3

g Ey

=]

fls 58




"o 58 - gen o wEwer dEe
No. 58- Ministry of Information & Broadcasti

7 {F v %)
{In thousands of Rupees)
AR LECA L waiftEm S T S
Actuals Budget Estimates  Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2005-2006 2006-2007 2006-2007 2007-2008
FEET  SEEE Sde S e SR Eiciec ST £
R fr= = o=t
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
w4 @ (wg ) 01,800  Other Expenditure (Minor Head) (Contd.)
am few wiwiE 02 Childrens Film Society
44871 1500 52130 1500 34600 4000 FEEE SFEH 020031 Grants-in-aid 27100 4200 31300
widn B ol Feifem dem o 03 Film & Television Institute of india,Pune
1772 67519 3000 68200 3000 67236 FEEA ITEH 03.00.31 Grants-in-aid 62100 70515 132615
feen Ao 04 Film Societies
HEER SRR 04.00.31 Grants-in-aid 0 0 0
e o wEw (g @ () 2220 - Information and Publicity (Major Head)(Contd.)
= 7w (7 ) (@) 01800  Other Expenditure (Minor Head) (Contd.)
o warls FRwme 05 Dte. of Film Festivals
gamEiE 05.01 Establishment
0 6999 0 6820 0 6820 I 050101 Salaries 0 7200 7200
0 189 0 200 0 200 TR 050102 Wages 0 200 200
0 38 0 100 0 100 wEAGH g 05.01.03 Overtime Allowance 0 100 100
0 0 0 330 0 400 iR =g 05.01.06 Medical Expenses 0 400 400
0o 838 0 1200 0 800 g AFN wEm 05.01.11 D ic Travel Exp 0 900 900
552 0 1800 0 800 0 e aEn s 05.0112 Foreign Travel Expenses 2200 0 2200
0 176 0 1580 0 1300 g =Y 05.01.13 Office Expenses 0 1400 1400
0 1074 0 1100 0 1100 TR =% 3 & 05.01.14 Rents, Rates and Taxes 0 1100 1100
0 0 0 20 0 20 3 A W OW W 05.00.17 Banking Cash Transaction Tax 0 20 20
0 26000 0 26000 0 24700 7Y FHA 05.01.27 Minor Works 0 28000 28000
'} 8665 0 50 o 0 ¥u =g 05.01.50 Other Charges 0 0 0
wia ¥ sroeE e aarie 05.02 International Film Festival of India
0 0 0 0 0 0 4 =g 05.02.50 Other Charges 0 ] 0
RS T WEE ¥ 0503  Film Festivals under Cultural Exchange
s e
0 0 0 500, 0 300 ¥ W 05.03.50 Other Charges 0 500 500
el F o e e 0504  National Awards for Films
o 0 0 9500 0 9500 a1 T 05.04.50 Other Charges 0 9500 9500
Rtw e warE ¥ owm & 0505  Participation in Foreign Film Festivals
10481 0 11000 0 6000 0 3F =W 050550 Other Charges 11000 0 11000
wree A BEw ¥ Ry o @ 0506  Export promoti gh Film F is in
ity Pl af= India and
14427 0 22500 0 15000 0 9 I 05.06.50 Other Charges 25000 0 25000
0 0 0 0 0 0 HEW W 05.06.99 Information Technology 0 0 0
25460 44780 35300 47400 21800 45240 W=~ Re werle Fwww Total - Dte. of Films Festivals 38200 49320 87520

sGorple] -2




D

#HEA A 5 2007-2008

ds for Grants 2007-2008

B
(In thousands of Rupees)
RS R FH defta SIgEA T HTH
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2005-2008 2008-2007 2006-2007 2007-2008
FREE AR SRR AR SRR S FAEA SO AR
= = R R
Plan NonPlan Plan Non-Plan Pian Non-Plan : Plan Non-Plan  Total
s B ol weifaew see aeeE 06 Flim & Televislon Instituts of India, Kolkatta
] 0 o 0 0 0 ¥ TN 06.00 50 Other Charges 0 o 0
wadE TR B AR wifem dem o7 Setyajit Ray Film & Television Institute
T Kolkatta
3050 62071 27900 48500 27900 49039  HEEW HPEH 07.00.31 Grants-in-ald 77700 50735 128435
85919 1898780 125630 179600 94600 179845 AT . W Tota! - Other Expenditure 215200 189710 404910
119617 420084 148630 436000 176200 4048858 Iz oy Total - Flims 261400 424970 686370
g o wew (g8 o) arh 2220 - Information & Publicity (Major Head){Contd.)
¥ 39 wea i ‘60 Others (Sub Major Head)
Fan ol §oargEe v whem 60003 Research & Training in Mass Communication
wIHR WA dEe 01 Indian Institute of Mass Communication
2430 38790 3980 40000 2800 37600  FerEN HEEM 010031 Grants-in-aid 1000 39500 40500
Fgaum #ed ahr e g 02 Research, Reference & Training Division
(1} 6939 0 7000 0 8000 FH 020001 Salaries 0 8400 8400
0 30 0 50 0 35  guamfl wen 02.00.03 Overtime Allowance 0 35 35
0 0 0 200 0 200 fefee =m 02.00.06 Medical Expenses 0 200 200
0 98 75 150 75 150 =9 g owem 02.00.11 Domestic Travel Expenses 0 150 150
1] 1800 75 1490 75 2000 FEWE ¥ 02.00.13 Office Expenses 200 1600 1800
o [} 0 10 0 10 ST e 0200.17 Banking Cash Transaction Tax 0 10 10
1062 0 2350 0 23%0 0 ¥ uEtE &g 020020 Other Administrative Expenses 0 ] 0
(3] 0 0 0 ] 0 =g P 0200.27 Minor Works 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 Rt 020099 Information Technology 0 0 0
1082 B667 25000 8900 2500 10396 ¥ . HFHUM ®ed ufET mWmE Total - Research, Reference & Training Div. 200 10395 10695
3482 47457 6480 48900 5300 47985 T WA aweEn wend i Total- Research & Training in Mass Comm 1200 49895 51095
FHY A i
gE o man (s ) wh 2220 - Information & Publicity (Major Head){Contd.)
fasnge o wEW g% N A 60101 Advertising &Visual Publicity (Minor Head)
Fema ol 31 wem PR 02 Directorate of Advertising & Visual Publicity
wnEE 0201  Establishment 3
28509 0 108000 0 108000 WA 02.01.01 Salaries 0 110000 110000
66 o 200 o 100 et 020102 Wages o 100 100
1489 5 1200 a 1200 Sl O 02,0103 Overtime Allowance 0 1200 1200
0 2000 o 2000 Tefpem TmEm 02.01.06 Medical Treatment 0 2000 2000
72 c 3200 0 3200 &g 9w W 020111 D ic Travel Exp 0 3200 3200
17017 D 15475 0 18000 WAEWW W 02.01.13 Office Expenses 100 17100 17200
14129 0 10050 0 s700 Bom &t o wW 02.01.14 Rents, Rates and Taxes 0 8700 8700

J



der 58 - g AR wERT HHEE
No. 58- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

RIS W A qaiE
Rm:h Budget Estimates  Revised Estimates
2006-2007 2008-2007
m amm AN SRS SR ST
= i [ =
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
0 0 0 25 (2] 25
o 1392 0 1450 0 1450
0 2088 0 2000 0 2000
o 8812 ] 11000 0 11000
133685 426250 8100 400000 88100 4OOFIDD
7262 682 7350 1200 132850 800
1442 28386 1000 22500 1000 22500
0 8024 0] 8200 ¢ 8200
7320 4878 5850 5000 5850 5000
938 816712 582 228900 3175
0 143804 0 155000 0 158355
0 2874 0 2038 0 2580
0 1624 0 1610 0 1610
4] 0 0 3075 0 3075
0 3041 0 3016 o 4130
7012 25329 7186 31970 7196 30000
[v] 5369 4] 5996 0 6203
0 33re 0 3200 0 3200
0 0 0 30 0 30
0 3260 0 3500 (1] 3500
0 4983 o 3500 0 103500
/] 4511 1} 3500 0 3500
0 15 0 15 0 15
0 258 0 500 1] 500
0 /] 0 ] Q 0
T 7012 108344 7196 216047 7196 320198

o e s B
Y UIEAE #4
T =

e S W

SN S F ST

s A HER
ey e
e @ TER
I
faemE R BE
|G R R
s @ gER
qEY wEN
IR R 11
FaA TEN
HE e R g9 T R

T gEAT Al oy o
o guT A

HHANY H
R @5
&9 T F@

FEE A
et & AR W

P TR FF 4 B
S qaEEE Za
e S gEr
NS A

AT

02.00.17
02.01.20
02.01.50
062.02
02.02.26
02.03
02.03:28
02.04
02.04 28
02.08
02.06.26
Cc2.06
02.06.26
02.07
02.07.28
02.07.99

60.103
01
01.00.01
01.00.02
01.00.03
02.00.06
01.00.11
01,0012
01.00.13
01.00.14
01.00.16
01.00.17
01.00.20
01.00.26
01.00.28
01.00.31
01.00.50
01.00.99

Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Expenses
Other Charges

Exhibitions

Advertising and Publicity
Display & Classified Advertisemants
Advertising and Publicity
Radio Spots’

Advertising and Publicity
Printed Publicity

Advertising and Publicity
Distribution Expenses
Advertising and Publicity
Quitdoor Publicity
Advertisement and Publicity
Information Technology

Total - Directorate of Advertising

& Visual Publicity

Press Information Services (Minor Head)

Press Information Bureau
Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses
Foreign Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes
Publications

Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Expenses
Advertisement and Publicity
Professional Sevices
Grants-in-aid

Other Charges

Information Technology

Total - Press Information Bureau

9
[t sudi 9)
{In thousands of Rupees)
A FHYAM
Budget Estimates
2007-2008
4=

Plan Non-Plan Total
0 25 25
0 1500 1500
0 2000 2000
2700 11500 14200
80000 415000 505000
135000 1200 136200
2600 24000 27600
0 8500 9500
2700 5000 7700
7] 1800 1900
234100 613925 848025
0 163428 163429
0 2655 2655
V] 1700 1700
o 3075 3075
0- 4130 4130
200 o 7. 200
200 31500 31700
a 5781 5781
0 3500 3500
o 30 30
o 3500 3500
810 3800 4410
0 3800 3600
0 15 15
0 500 500
Q 0 0
1210 227015 228225

&8 -B



10 STgAFT B A 2007-2008
Demands for Grants 2007-2008
Erid 1
(In thousands of Rupees)
EHGIERT = AT Hitfte S T A
Actuals Budget Estimates  Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2005-2006 2006-2007 2006-2007 2007-2008
e LG = =
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
HEHl IR TER 2220 Information and Pubiicity
9 g @ 6y 60103  Press Information Services
b e e {Minor Head)(Contd )
Y w 02 Other ltems:
wEE g 62.01 Press Council of india
0 21448 0 23153 0 23050  TEEGW HEEH 020131 Grants-in-aid 0 23790 23700
W= a@E i 02.02 Subsidy in fieu of Interest on
#- WO G ioan to Press Trust of India
0 0 0 0 0 0 ot HeEEE 02.02.33  Subsidies 0 0 0
. Liicil e e 02.03 News Agencies
0 0 0 0 0 TET 020331 Grants-in-aid 0 0 0
BT O 02.04 News Pooi Cell
0 0 0 100 0 00 =JEENYE GAN 020428 Professional Services 0 100 100
0 21448 0 23253 0 73150 T ¥ #E Total - Other items 0 23800 23800
gaa AW gan 2220 Information and Publicity
e IR 60 Other ltems:
S i S § 797 Transfer i6 Reserve Funds/Deposit
Accounts
TIET HET B 8 St o Transfer to Joumnalists Welfare Fund
0 1] 0 0 0 0 s & 01.0053 Inter Account Transfer 0 0 0
T 7012 219792 7196 240200 7196 343348 13 A €EAl daN Total - Prass Information Services 1210 250815 252025
¥ T e o 80 Others (Sub Major Head)
AHER W @ G #Y 108 Registration of Newspapers
gt {Minor Head)
' qE EEET W W s 01 Registrzr of Newspapers for India :
0 16501 0 17790 0 16500 o9 | 01.00.01 Salaries (i} 17850 17850
0 270- 0 300 0 150  ®wANT s 01.00.03 Overtime Allowarce 0 200 200
0 a 0 1000 0 500 fafen g 010006 Medical Expenses 0 1000 1000
0 447 0 480 0 400 &9 TET &Y 01.00.11 Domestic Travel Expenses 0 480 460
822 4730 (s} 4950 0 4750 HUEW =J§ 01.00.13 Office Expenses 100 5000 5100
0 0 0 ] 0 0 W Fl Ao 01.00.14 Rents, Rales and Taxes 0 0 0
(] 80 ‘0 250 0 250 WA 010016 Pubiications 0 250 250
0 0 0 10 0 10 W% TER AT &N 8 01.00.17 Banking Cash Transaction Tax 0 10 10
0 0 ) 0 (s 0 ¥y 01.00.27 Minor Works 0 0 0
0 0 9 0 0 0 gEn wEnhet 010009 Information Technology 100 Bl 100
B22 22098 ] 24500 V| 22560 200 24770 24870

Total-Registrar of Newspapers for india



HeA 58 - ¥EA

AN wER W

1"

No. 58- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2005-2006 2008-2007 2006-2007
AR REERT SR A
Bt i [ el W=
Plan MNon-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan
S TR (g 4)
HE wmR PR
0 177154 0 179550 0 183830 A
0 0 0 0 0 ‘0 wrE
0 0 0 0 0 0 gl
0 1103 0 1400 0 1320 O9EEE ww
0 0 0 6590 0 s010  fafeem =m
0 13043 0 13000 0 14300 &9 FE0 W
0 13471 0 13975 0 15000 FAE W
0 10637 0 10360 0 11750 & sEmm S wY
0 0 0 25 0 25  diF T &9 84 B
0 0 &} 0 a 0 ¥R WEES Y
908 0 900 0 1138 0 o ST EEE
0 13524 o 14000 0 14500 W it uw
0 o 0 o 0 0 e S uER
0 1872 0 26140 0 9000 WY W
0 3714 o 5060 ) 7060 @9 T4
0 0 0 0 o 0 A wEE
908 234518 500 270100 1133 262505 o &@ilm wei PRy
808 234518 900 270100 1139 262598  ®gA
- 0 8 9
A AR AP gand
] dE
B A
0 108307 0 102000 ‘0 102000  HAOA
0 406 o 500 o 500  Fogh
0 502 0 400 0 400 WGl W
0 0 o 3000 0 2000 TRREET SUET
0 10128 7200 5300 3000 5300 a9 gE WeN
800 4686 24060 3685 1000 5500  HEWY =g
141 1852 1650 1000 300 1000 ReUm weR@ ST W
) 0 o 15 0 15 @9 e 8 I W
8612 4741 13300 2200 9000 ~ 2200 YR SN WORR
0 0 0 0 0 0 Y B
70048 7029 47950 5500 47050 13000 IEWIYS ¥R
) 0 0 o 0 0 gEa mEr
73401 134741 61250 131915 9@ ~09 SR AT T

60.106
01
01.00.01

01.00.02
01.00.03
01.00.06
01.00.11
01.00.13
01.00.14
01.00.17
01.00.20
01.00.21
01.0024
91.00.26
01.00.27
01.00.50
01.00.99

60.107

01

01.00.01
01.00.02
01.00 03
01.00.08
01.00.41
01.00.13
01.00.14
01.00.17
01.00.21
01.00.27
01.00.28
01.00.89

Field Pubiicity: (Minor Head)
Directorate of Field Publicity
Salaries

Charged

Wages

QOvertime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates & Taxes
Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Expenses
Supplies and Materials

POL

Advertising and Publicity
Minor Works

Qther Charges

Information Technology

Total Directorate of Field Publicity
Voted

Charged

Song and Drama Services
(Minor Head)

Song and Drama Division
Salaries

Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Treatment

Domestic Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates & Taxes
Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Supplies and Materials

Minor Works

Professional Services
Information Technaclogy -

(K o 9)
(In thousands of Rupees)
AT S
Budget Estimates
2007-2008
R SEEET dE -
m g
Plan Non-Plan Total
0 180810 180810
0 0 o
] 0 0
0 1400 1400
0 6500 6500
0 14500 14500
0 15000 15000
0 10110 10110
0 30 30
0 0 0
190 0] 100
0 15600 15500
.1 0 0
0 10000 10000
0 8060 8060
0 0 0
100 259910 260010
100 259910 260010
1]
0 102000 102000
o 500 500
(1] 400 400
0 3000 3000
3200 5300 8500
1000 5500 6500
1600 1000 2600
0 15 15
7000 2200 9200
0 0 0
22000 25500 47500
800 0 800
35600 145415 181015

72500 123500

Total - Song and Drama Division



12 FEE & A 2007-2008
Demands for Grants 2007-2008
B *
(In thousands of Rupees)
arefas aie HIH Heita o T HAA
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2005-2006 2006-2007 2006-2007 2007-2008 B0
HAEFA SR HAEEA A AR SRR A S Cic
= M= =
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Pian Non-Plan Total
gEl G mE (484 ) 2220 Information and Publicity
(Major Head)
T AN (7Y ) 60.109  Photo Services (Minor Head)
- B AT 01 Photo Division
0 14056 0 15300 0 11200 499 01.00.01 Salaries 0 12000 12000
0 39 0 50 0 100 Hegl 01.00.02 Wages Voted 0 100 100
0 0 0 ] 0 o0 witE Charged 0 0 0
0 200 0 200 0 225  {WAITH Wl 01.00.03 Overtime Allowance 0 250 250
0 0 0 500 0 300 AR @ 01.00.04 Medical Expenses 0 300 300
0 392 0 450 0 450 &9t @E Hen 01.00.11 Domestic Trave! Expenses 0 450 450
4997 3957 7500 4880 10500 4890 Sy @y 01.00.13 Office Expenses 200 5200 5400
] 0 0 10 0 10 #HN TR T & W 01.00.17 Banking Cash Transaction Tax o 10 10
0 3443 0 4000 0 3800 YA A G 01.00.21 Supplies and Materials 0 4000 4000
’ 0 665 0 1500 0 800 ¥ B 01.00.27 Minor Works 0 1000 1000
0 0 0 0 0 0 ¥y ay 01.00.50 Other Charges 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 {E WA 01.0099 Information Technology 0 ) 0
4997 22762 7500 27100 10500 . 21875 W€ - B WA Total - Photo Division 200 23310 23510
4957 22752 7500 27100 10500 21875 ®@MR Voted 200 23310 23510
0 (] 0 0 W& Charged o
THEA (7 @) 60.110  Publications {Minor Head)
- YHEA A 01 Publications Division
0 69456 0 73550 0 73550 &9 01.0001 Salaries 0 73550 73550
0 543 0 800 0 900 worRld 01.00.02 Wages 0 900 900
"0 500 0 500 0 500 WAL He 01.00.03 Overtime Allowance 0 520 520
0 0 0 2000 [} 1500 Mian @l 01.0006 Medical Expenses 0 1800 1800
0 1040 0 1200 0 1200 %919 gE S 01.00.11 Domestic Travel Expenses 0 1200 1200
0 4933 0 5980 0 5080 HATY @9 01.00.13 Office Expenses 1 5580 8675
0 857 0 1000 0 1300 U WegE AN W 01.00.14 Rents, Rates and Taxes 0 2000 2000
498 26469 0 20000 0 26020 WHEH 01.00.16 Publications 0 25000 25000
0 0 0 20 0 20 W AR W W 01.00.17 Banking Cash Transaction Tax 0 20 20
0 787 0 1050 0 850 o AW &g 01,0020 Other Administrative Exp. 0 850 850
72 7 0 1500 0 850 YA N EEEM 01.00.21 Supplies and Materials 45 600 645
0 11902 0 12500 0 11500 RE9A R ¥ER 01.00.26 Advertising and Publicity 0 12500 12500
197 3889 0 4000 0 4000 SEUNEE AR 01.00.28 Professonial Services 0 4000 4000
1831 5160 0 6500 0 6500 &9 Y 01.00.50 Other Charges 10 5500 5510
0 0 0 0 0 0 e wE 01.00.99 Information Technology 250 700 950
2558 126407 0 130700 0 134670 WWE - USHIEE WM Total - Publications Division 400 134720 135120




dem 58 - gon Al wERr daeE

No. 58- Ministry of information & Broadcasting
Lty e FFEH wHaifte S
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates
2006-2006 2006-2007
R SR SR SRR FERFA SEEE
] = o

Pian Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Pian Non-Plan
(] 6716 0 7230 0 6000
o 354 o 70 0 a7
0 195 0 200 0 200
0 0 0 100 0 250
o 200 0 200 ] 350
0 2518 0 2480 0 2480
0 1258 0 1100 0 1550
0 0 0 20 0 20
0 187009 0 210000 0 199000
0 57000 o 70000 0 70000
0 0 0 0 o 0
0 0 0 ] 0 0
0 286248 0 291700 0 280220
0 1357 0 1400 0 1400
0 1326 0 2000 0 1380
0 0 30000 0 200
0 58500 0 20000 0
o [ 58500 30000 20000 200
126619 1882348 117876 1753000 314286 1841133
248236 2102432 323008 2219000 500485 2248188
296572 2289954 368606 2422100 544085 2458400
206572 2259954 358608 2421800 544085 2458100
300 300

ga o mEw (g ) (o) 2220

T wAER (7Y ) 60112
T AEET AR 01
EoE] 01.00.01
Ll 01.00.02
A S 01.00.03
fafFm = 01,0008
Yefm am W 01.00,11
A a7 010013
o mege dm # 01.00.14
el i c R i T 01,0017
01.00.20
smgf o Wl 01.00.21
e af wEm 01.00.26
¥ @ 01.00.50
g 01,00.89
e - T §EER
wdudg wwdm (g 9 60.798
e & fwm & fo 01
satd e A
ST 01.00.32

o e dfeegr W omEiEn 02
Tt (UeEEED ¥ afiE

aftE HEEA O W Y

AT 02 00,32
o A R (g &) (T 2220

0 ws W (39 ge @) 02
i afn qare 001
o & 800
d - b ageer e

e - FH

W - gen drd 122200
e - gE et o wEr
ieal

Wit

information and Publicity (Major Head)(contd.)
Employment News (Minor Head)

Employment News Services
Salaries
Wages

Overtime Allowance

Medical Expenses

Domestic Travei Expenses
Office Expenses

Rents, Rates and Taxes
Banking Cash Transaction Tax
Other Administrative Exp
Supplies and Materials

Advertising and Publicity
Cther Charges
Information Technology

Total - Employment News

International Co-operation (Minor Head)
Centribution to Intematicnal Programme
for the Development of Communications

Caontributions

Payment of annual membership subscription
to Asia Pacific Institute for Broadcasting

Development (AIBD)
contributions

Infarmation & Publicity (Major Head)(Contd )

Central Monitoring Services
Direction & Administraticn
Other Expenditure

Total - Central Monitoring Services

Total - Others
Total - Major Head '2220°

Total - information, Films and P
Voted
Charged

(s st 4)
(In thousands of Rupees)
T SEAH
Budget Estimates
2007-2008
adeE S Eled
=
Plan  Non-Plan Total
0 5400 6400
0 380 380
0 200 200
0 250 . 250
0 300 300
35 2600 2635
o 1550 1550
(1] 20 20
10 0 10
0 200000 200000
0 70000 70000
20 0 20
35 0 35
100 281700 281800
(i} 1400 1400
0 2000 2000
4] 30000 30000
28000 0 25000
29000 30000 55000
273110 1787860 2060870
563510 2242830 2806340
612110 2461300 3073410
612110 2461000 3073110
0 300 300




14 FEE A WA 2007-2008
Demands for Grants 2007-2008
(&= s4d 8)
(In thousands of Rupees)
s IR Haft o W ST
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2005-2006 2008-2007 2006-2007 2007-2008
A @R FR S e S JEFT A o
o= o R =t
Plan  Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan \ Plan Non-Plan Tota!
e (g%a o) 2221 Broadcasting (Major Head)
oy qEy (3v e ) 01 Sound Broadcasting (Sub Major Head)
P ot mames (7 ) 01.001 Direction & Administration (Minor Head)
] 0 100 100 100 100 &H 00.00.01 Salaries 100 100 200
g (99 = i) 02 Television (Sub Major Head)
FRam it game (g o) 02,001 Direction & Administration (Minor Head)
0 0 100 100 100 100 ¥ 00.00.01._Salaries 100 100 200
g (30 3o 9) 80 General (Sub Major Head) = e
wHR SRl (g o) 80.102  Prasar Bharati (Minor Head)
1351100 9429100 2981000 9358400 2505727 9392100 HEAT R 1.00.31 Grant-in-aid 1031300 9607600 10838300
1351100 9429100 2982100 9358600 2505927 9392300 HE - TERW 1031500 9607800 10638300
Y
(3=
g duA & & e owemE 02 Grants for State Plan Schemes
I (30 g ) {Sub Major Head)
#4 &y 02.800  Other Expenditure(information & Publicity)
=y faEA ®fedl F¥F  800.01  Grants to Assam Gowt. for
. qor & R wemE  seRA development ofJyoti Chitraban Film Studio
0 0 0 0 0 0 wEwA 01.00.31 Grants-in-aid 0 0 g
0 0 0 0 [] 0 ¥ -yer i 3601 Total - Major Head 3601
oot @@ = 2552 North Eastern Area
e 212 Films -Production of Films
R oo 01 Films Division :
0 0 0 0 0 o g g W 01.00.11 Domestic Travel Expenses 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 0 0 FEE @Y 010013 Office Expenses 20 0 20
0 0 0 0 0 0 ¥ wywe &y 01,0020 Other Administrative Expenses 15 0 15
0 0 0 0 0 0 RemR iR meR 01.00.26 Advertising & Publicity 5 0 =
0 0 0 0 0 0 ¥4 =y 01.00.50 Other Charges 50 0 50
1&B-B



dom s8. WE AN WERT HE
No. 58- Ministry of information & Broadcasting

15

[ oudl 4) S
= (In thousands of Rupees)
T awe WP wifha T AW HIHT
Actusls Budgat Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2005-2008 7 2006-2007 2007-2008
SR v v R S v v i ol Ei
P e it Rt
Plan Non-Flan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
o= (gE #n wE) 213 Others (Information & Publicity) -
wewar T ¥ aEpReE A wie Research & Training in Mass Communication-
WA TR A 01 Indian Institute of Mass Communication
0 0 0 0 ] 0 WEEW FEE 01.00.31. Grants-in-aid 0 0 0
¥ (gEw ¥ TET) 214 Others (information & Publicity)-
o 9w T Advertising & Visual Publicity-
e ai e wET R o1 Direstorate of Advertising & Visual Publicity
‘wade A @i fer 0101 Display and Classified Advenisements
0 0 2600 o 2600 o Faned @ ogen 01.0126 Advertising & Publicity 26000 0 26000
el mw 01.02 Radio Spots
e T T 010226 Advertising & Publicity
mm 01.03 Printed Publicity
ol ¢ 0103268 Advertising & Publicity
fores =m 01.04 Cutdoor Publicity
faemyr s A 01.04268 Advertising & Publicity
¥ (mew aw wew) Others (information & Publicity)
i d ew e 218 Song & Drama Services-
S S R G o Song & Drama Division
[ ] 10000 ] 10000 0 i e 010028 Professional Services 4000 0 4000
¥ (gwm #r gw) 218 Othars (Information & Publicity)-
g T g Press Information Services
™ P e o1 Press Information Bureau
w3 010013 Office Expenses
0 n 900 0 1015 0 01.0026 Advertising & Publicity 20 0 %0
e (en i v 217 Others (Information & Publioity)-
Yo owpr Pl 01 Directorate of Field Publicity
0 0 100 ] 162 ] &g v 010021 Supply & Materials [ 0 0
] W e | p1.00.26 Advertising & Publicity 0 o 0
0 W e 01.0050 Other Charges 0 0 0
B - (TEE) - TETC e 218 Generzi(Broadcasting)-Grams to
L ] Prasac Bharati
- gum sl o1 Prasar Bharati
0 0 450000 . 430000 o T A 01.00.31 : 175000 0 175000
i o e wa el z 219 Art & Culture- Cartification of-
el vl & e R @ Cinematographic Fiims for
Tl T i Pubtic Exhibition
0 0 0 s o o ¥du Rem paherr dd o1 Central Board of Film Centification
0 0 0 [ 0 o W 010001 Seianes 0 0 0
0 0 0 ] 0 o Y g oW 01.00.11 Domestic Travel Expenses 0 0 0
0 0 ] 0 -9 0 wmiwy =G 01.00 13 Office Expenses 0 0 0
0 [ 0 0 0 0 omaRe b 018028 Professional Servioss o o o
o . @9 . 220 Fitens- Otvar Expenditure
we R o o1 Chiidren Flims Sociaty
1000 0 0 VW S 010031 Grants-in-aid 0 ) 0
Lol e 464600 0 dol-gw @4 2852 Total - Major Head ‘2552 205190 ] 208180
1847872 11729054 3805308 11780700 T - TR Total - Revanue Saction 1848800 12068100 13917900
1647672 11729054 3805306 11780400 z R Votad 1848800 12068800 73517600
0 0 0 309 0 300wty Charged 0 300 300
e

490 I 3B} 3




1%

A
(in thousands of Rupees)
LI WAE S adiftm FgAA A HJAHA
Actuals Budget Est) Revised E Budget Estimates
2005-2606 2006-2007 2006-2007 2007-2008
FEAA WWET W SO WA SR SR SR e
rige g Tt g
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Pian Plan MNon-Plan Flan Non-Pian Total
§il wm CAPITAL SECTION
o A wEn 9 oiteg (ge ) 4220 Capital cutiay on Infarmation &
Publicity (Major Head)
s (A7 g ) o1 Fiims (Sub Major Head)
HHE it ITERC (] o) 01052  Machinery & Equipment (Minor Head)
MR UNT F PT IR S 3 e o Acquisiton of Equipment’ of Films Div
0 0 10000 o 12100 D HETTN MR I 010052 Machinery & Equipment 0 o 0
. ™ M EETIN bY 3T O WOy (7] Acquisiten of Equipment for National
Film Archive
0 o 0 [V 0 0 SEEU A I 020052 Machinery & Equipment o 0 0
A N 7 GAROE e W e o W o3 Acquisiion of Equipment for FTH
bl
18060 0 20511 0 2051 0 g s ImE 030052 Machinery & Equipment 0 0 0
AOWiE T @ e HeEe W uent 04 Acquisition of Equipment for SRFTH
LE R i
8015 0 51500 0 51500 -l 040052 Machinery & Equipment o 0 (]
= 5 T i W 99T O o8 ore 05 Acquisition of Equipment for CBFC
0 o 6913 o 5000 0 RART AT TEET 050052 Machinery & £100 0 $100
06 Upgradation of Print Unit in DFF "
o e 0 0 ] 0 wAEh T I 060052 Machinery & Equipment 100 0 100
ECE o] 01.200  Other Buiidings
T T B e g o1 Setting up of Museum of Moving Images {FD)
0 o 70000 0 25000 0 g= oA - 010053 Major Works 50000 0 50000
TRHT PheW SIVTEMI [ R W A 02 Construction of Nitrate Vaults staff
T |\ W A  quarters for NFAI
0 0 0 o 0 0 gm 020053 Major Works 0 0 ;]
TR OET OEE 3 oitEs 04 Film Festival Complex-Additions & Alteratons.
19558 0 31800 0 21000 0 T=H = 040053 Major Works 34000 0 34000
T 4 MR AT SEaTE EeE e & 05 Setting up of Film & Television Inst at Kolkata
wE WU AN We T Acquisition of land & C of g
0 0 0 0 0 0 ym Y 05.00.53 Major Works 0 0 0
AT TR MR AR $ e R e o7 Construction of Phase Il Building for NFAI
® I T W P e
30000 0 40000 0 84700 0 = W 070053 Major Works 0 0 0
08 Setting up of insitute of Mass Media (FD)
0 ) 0 o o 0 = W 06.00.53 Major Works 100 0 100
# (I0- R M) 80 Other (Sub-Major Head)
A o IR (P 60052  Machinery & Equipment (Minor Head)
TE O OFERE % e SaE IEE W s o Acquisition of Equipment for PIB
0 0 4500 0 4500 0 A0 SN T 010052 Machinery & Equipment 0 0 0
M AT PReE 6 P SAT0 e W an 02 Acquition of Equipment for DFP
4972 0 8300 0 8990 0 muEET ST ageeT 020052 Machinery and Equipment 1100 o 1100
"A AT AT M § P SR IR W e 03 Acquesition of Equipment for SADD
2447 o 2800 o 2500 0 ANTH AT Tt 030052 Machinery and Equipment 400 0 400
T OUNF % MR SAE ITE0 W oo 04 Acquition of Equipment for Photo Division
5212 0 5000 0 5000 0 A#AN AR IR 040052 Machinery and Equipment 0 0 0
o WRAEE % S0 it STEn @ oo 05 Acquisition of Equipment for Main Sectt
] 0 0 0 0 0 RAEHN AR TTET 05,0052 Machinery and Equipment 0 g 0
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No. 58- Minisiry of information & Broadcasting

(Far = #)
; {In thousands of Rupees)
Actuals Budget £ Revised Esti Budgst Estimates
2005-2006 2006-2007 2006-2007 2067-2008
SR e e FEE SR S ST S g
= ! = e tE
Pian  Non-Plan Plan  Non-Plan Pian - Non-Plan . ; Plan  Non-Plan Total
R S LR S 4220 Capital outiay on information &
; (g ) (o) : Publicty (Major Head) (Contd )
Pl : ok WY SRR R F P e JueRt M i o6 Acquisition of Equipment for IMC
5183 o 8370 ¢ 8200 0 S dn IwET 060052 , Machinery and Equipment 0 0 2
LRGN < L%w Buildings (Minor Head)
b - G U Soochna Bhavan
0 0 0 0 0 0 ym 010053  Major Works 20000 0 20000
i wmE PR B st Rema 02 Construction of office and residentiai
WA T F accommadation for Field Publicity
0 0 0 0 0 0 g wH 020063  Major Works ' 0 ] 2 0
W ogET s TR N W s 03 Setting up of National Press Centre &
bl Bl R ] Miri Media centres of Press Information
‘Bureau
76000 0 100000 0 45000 o W 1 030053  Major Works 100000 o 100000
TR 0% o 3 T wee P 04 Canstruction of budding of Press Council
{ of india
o 0 0 ] o 0 9 ¥ 040053  Major Works ] ;e 0
WYHE FAGUN SR I OWER A s e 05 Buitding & Housing Project of IMC
0 ] 2500 0 2500 o gwm = 050053  Major Works i 0 0
5 : 80,101 Buiiding
Pl o on Y 2w ¥ R v od . 8 Bullding & Towers for Private FM Radio statians :
80000 0 100000 o 41500 0 060053  Major Works 10000 0 10000
a7 ional Centre of excafience for Animat .
Garming & Special Effects
0 0 0 0 0 0 070053  Major Works 0 0 0
AT S5 AW 39 IWH 9 1AW wyodn 07190 Investment in Public sector and other
; 3 Undertakings (Minor Head) ¢
o [°] 0 0 0 0 T W A 5 o1 National Fiim Development Corporation 0 0 0
: e g 010054  Investments
0 0 0 ] 0 0 WS 4 mers w9 A 60.190 Invesimanits in Public sector and other ] 0 0
L Undertakings (Minor Head)
0 0 ] o ] 0 AYR & FUAO§ M oeER i 2T o1 Joint Sector Company proposed to be 0 ] 9
dEEE % By em S8l up for operating @ secand National
Television Channel
Fiam . 010054  Investments
o 0 (] 0 0 0 o A WO F usdm § BN e © o2 Joint production of a festure film making s} 0 0
qEE A G N W oagm 5 W@ P of a Mahatma in collaboration with
the Governmant of South Africa
Gt 020054  Investments
0 0 0 0 0 0 ERT A gEEEl fEm Wo 03 Broadcast Engineering Consultants 0 ] 0
(india) Limited
0 0 0 Q 0 o Paw 030054  invesiments 0 0 0
250445 [ 462854 0 3issil 0 W .men i 4220 . Tatal - Major Head "4220" 220800 By 220800




T B AR 2007-2008
Demands for Grants 2007-2008

(o
(In thousands of Rupees)
e T Hoftm g T A
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimatas Budget Estimates
2005-2008 2006-2007 2006-2007 2007-2008
i v i o R e s ol T s ]
e fie=t e f
Plan Nen-Plan Plan Nen-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
o O S Wi a 45352 Capital Outlay on North Eastern Area
Y (AN AT VAR & THE @) 118 Others (Capital Outiay on Infarmation & Publisity}-
HEE A TwE ; Machinery & Equipment ¥
T S & s aoest # om 01 Acquisition of Equipment for PIB
0 0 2500 0 1000 0 gEEh W IweRT 01.0052 Machinery & Equipmant 0 0 0
PE GE RO § e SR aveRt W W 02 - Acquisition of Equipment for DEP
0 0 1700 0 1100 0 R AR InET 020052 Machinery & Equipment 0 0 0
TOGET WO & U O S H e 03 Setting up of National Press Centre
S WY A SR A R & Mini-Media Centre
] 0 0 0 0 0 ng 03.60.53  Major works ] 0 9
e oqem A S SeERT o @ mi 04 Acquisition of Equipment for CBFC
0 0 500 0 500 0 =d N awE 04.0052  Machinery & Equipment 0 0 0
WA SHE W W el gwed @ o o8 Acquisition of Equipment far IMC
0 0 0 ] 0 0 AN S vt 050052 Machinery & Equipment 1 0 0
[ 0 4700 0 2600 0 W -qeT i 4552 Total - Major Head "4552" 0 ] ]
E G 8552 Loans for Nerth-Eastern area
THTY O s . wEn Sl & R s 103 Leans for Broadcasting-Leans to Presar Bharati
0 0 650000 0 503000 0 wEm W o1 Prasar Bharati 475000 0 475000
0 (] 650000 [ 503000 0 Wm - ger ¥ 65527 Total - Major Head "8552" 475000 0 475000
U= 0 0 654700 0 505600 O Wm -3eq M “4552" o ged @ 6552 Total-Major Head '4552" and '§552' 47000 0 475000
oW S W M w g e 6220 Loans for Information & Publicity
(Major Head)
R (99 g o) 1] Films {Sub Major Head)
ARG 6% AN @ aved & e s 0118 Loans to Public Sector and Under Takings
(erg o) (Minor Head)
TR [ e o1 Mational Film Corp
] 47700 '] o 0 0 W AN am 01.0055 Loans and Advances 31000 0 31000
¥ (39 e dm) 80 Others (Sub Major Head)
WA 6R § W9 39 & R 60190 Loans 1o Public Sector and Under Takings
W (Wg o) {Minor Head)
TET WA A W W 01 Broadcast Engi =
{India) Ltd,
0 o o 0 0 0 W AN EHm 01.00.55 Loans and Advances 0 0 0
=G W 60800  Other Loans
W= s e W owm 01 Loans PTI
0 0 0 0 0 0 W AN sl 010055 Loans and Advances 0 0 0
0 47700 [ 0 [ 0 W g oW "s220" Total - Major Had “6220" 31000 [ 31000
: TERT % 1w mer dn 221 Loans for Broadcasting (Major Head)
THR S R W AN sy o) 10 Loans to Prasar BhartitMinor Head)
W W o1 Prasar Bharati
1754700 0 457100 0 411100 0 W AN et 01.00.55 Loans and Advances 2174400 0 2174400
1754700 0 457100 0 411100 0 W - i “e221 Total - Major Head "6221" 2174400 0 2174400
2005145 ~ 47700 1574604 0 1235211 0 Wm - gw Total - Capital Section 2501200 0 2901200
385281 1776754 11780700 4 1 W - wh odew - 58 Total - Demand No - 58 (Gross) 4750000 12089100 16815700
3652617 TIT76754 5380000 11 a7 ] Voted 4750000 12068800 16818800
0 300 200 0 300 300
] 700 T00 Recoveriea (1] 700 700
3852817 11778388 11 4750000 11 NET 3 4750000 12068400 18818400
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No. 58- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting
(o &9l )
{In thousands of Rupees)
arafds qoC A gehfta A S9E g
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates Budget Estimates
2005-2006 2006-2007 2006-2007 2007-2008
AECH  AERH AR AR AR SR AT A e
B = I ¥
Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Total
U REVENUE SECTION
. gEEl AR JER e 9 2220  C-information & Publicity
(Major Head)
e (37 5= 9m) 01 Films (Sub Major Head)
(7 B LI G R B U 01.105 Production of Films
(Minor ‘Head)
e B 1 01 Films Division
RE T A 01.00.70 Deduct Recoveries
& (39 g= 9T) 60 Others (Sub Major Head)
s AN 39 g9 (§Y 9) 60.101 Advertising & Visual Publicity
(Minor Head)
CEINE BRI LR 0| L Ll 02 Directorate of Advertising &
Visual Publicity
2 A W AN W IE & TR 02.08 Reimbursement of Publicity
&g Fl gy expdr. from P&T, Defence,
Railways etc.
e’ g i 02.08.70 Deduct Recoveries
9 ge Emd Ty 9m 60.103 Press Information Services
(Minor Head)
9 g B 01 Press Information Bureau
0 366 0 700 0 700 UER B gl 01.00.70 Deduct Recoveries 0 700 700
UFSE (e i) 60.110 Publications (Minor Head)
BeatiE RIS 01 Publications Division
HeR T8 gl 01.00.70 Deduct Recoveries
0 366 0 700 0 700 W - g oA "2220" Total - Major Head "2220" 0 700 700

&8 -B



20 s @ A 2007-2008

Demands for Grants 2007-2008

SCHEDULE
Estimated Strength of Establishment and provisions therefor.

(st owdt )
5 : {in Thousands of Rupees)
. TR AE T O 7 gt @A SgAE 2008 2008- 2006- 2007-
A 9EY W 7 5 # e 2008 2006 2007 2007 2008
a9z 1 e 2007 He )
Main Sectt. & Principal Accounts Office. '

26,000 fixed Gazetted Gp-A 1 1 1 1

22,400-525-24,500 Gazetted Gp-A 2 2 2 2

18,400-500-22.400 Gazetted Gp-A 4 3 4 4

14,300-400-18,300 Gazetted Gp-A 9 g 9 g

12,000-375-16,500 Gazetted Gp-A 5 5 5 5

10,000-325-15,200 Gazetted Gp-A 24 24 24 24

8000-275-13500 Gazetted Gp-A i | - 1 1

8000-275-13500 Gazetted Gp-B 61 60 61 61

7500-250-12000 Gazetted Gp-B 8 8 8 8

7450-225-11500 Gazetted Gp-B 83 78 88 88

6.500-200-10,500 Gazetted Gp-8B 35 31 35 35 20050 21100 21300 22100

6,500-200-10,5 00 Non-Gazetted Gp-8 84 76 84 84

5,500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted Gp-C 245 192 245 245

5,000-150-8,000 Non-Gazetted Gp-C 1 1 1 1

4,500-125-7,000 Non-Gazetted Gp-C 59 46 59 59

4,000-100-6,000 Non-Gazetted Gp-C 55 51 55 55

3200-85-4900 Non-Gazetted Gp-C - - - -

3050-75-3950-80-4530 Non-Gazetted Gp-C 129 70 129 129

2750-70-3800-75-4400 Non-Gazetted Gp-D 19 18 19 19

2610-60-3150-65-3540 Non-Gazetted  Gp-D 59 56 59 59

2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non-Gazetted  Gp-D 42 42 42 42 40108 42200 42500 44300

931 773 931 931 60168 63300 63800 66400

i&B-B



deq 58 - YU SR wEe $He 21
No. 58- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

(eomt &1 %)
(in Thousands of Rupees)
Scale of pay - Status of Post Total No. of 2007 2008 Actual Budget Revised Budget
6500-200-10500 Gaz Regular Gp.B 1 1 1 1 2005- 2006- 2006- 2007-
increment Non Tem. Group B Post(e) position Sanctioned Sanctioned 2006 2007 2007 2008
(a) Gaz.(b) Adhoc (c) Group C f) Strength Strength
Group D
Unclasified
D
Photo 12000-375-168500 Gaz. Regular Gp A 1 - 1 1
Division 10000-325-15200 Gaz. Regular Gp. A 1 1 ~ 1 1
8000-275-13500 Gaz. Regular Gp. A 1 1 1 1
. 6500-200-10500 Gaz. Regular GpB 6 6 8 6
6500-200-10500 Gaz. Regular GpB 1 - 1 1 1600 2500 1600 1700
5000-150-8000 N.G. Regular 5 Gp.C 2 1 2 2
4500-125-7000 N.G. Regular Gp.C 7 7 7 7
4000-100-6000 N.G. Regular Gp.C 2 2 2 2
4000-100-6000 N.G. Regular/Temp. Gp.C 28 25 28 28
3050-75-3950-80-4590 N.G. Regular GpC 6 6 6 6
3050-75-3950-80-4590 N.G. Regular/Temp. Gp.C 15 9 15 15
2650-65-3300-70-4000 - N.G. Regular/Temp. . Gp.D 7 7 7 7
2610-60-3150-65-3540 N.G. Regular GpD 5 1 5 5
2550-55-2660-60-3200 N.G. Regular Gp.D 6 4 6 6 ,
2550-55-26860-60-3200 N.G. Regular/Temp. Gp.D 1 1 1 1 4900 4500 3100 3300
TOTAL - PHOTO DIVISION 89 71 89 89 6500 7000 4700 5000

]
@
@



FTTN B AR 2007-2008
Demands for Grants 2007-2008

(s s9di 3)
(in Thousands of Rupees)
AR F Ay o = # fufy @R e 2007 2008  FRIAE T wafea =
Ea s RECECEIE E e L A H g oAt S| W ¥ SR W SR
. Ferll  wEpa 9 # e e 2005- 2006- 2006- 2007-
TR T wE. T E i B 2006 2007 2007 2008
o e A |
DPD 18400-500-22400 Gazefted Regular GpA 1 1 1 1
14300-400-18300 Gazetted Regular Gp.A 3 2 3 3
12000-375-16500 Gazetted Regular Gp.A 1 1 1 1
19_000-325-1 5200 Gazetted Regular Gp.A 38 26 39 39
8000-275-13500 Gaz, Reg. 9 Temp.5  Gp. 14 14 14 14
7500-250-12000 Gazetted Regular Gp.B 1 1 1 1
7450-225-11500 Gazetted Regular Gp.B 1 1 1 1
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Regular Gp.B 48 37 48 48 5937 6002 6002 6070
5500-175-9000 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.B 47 43 47 47 '
5000-150-8000 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.C 1 1 1 1
4500-125-7000 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.C 29 24 29 29
4000-100-6000 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.C 91 86 91 91
8200-85-4900 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.C 1 1 1 1
3050-75-3950-80-4590 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.C 71 49 70 70
2650-65-3300-70-4000 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.D 10 9 10 10
2610-60-3150-65-3540 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.D 14 14 14 14 ot
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non-Gaz. Regular Gp.D 123 120 123 123 24170 29040 29040 29135
- Total (DPD) 495 430 494 494 30107 35042 35042 35205
CBFC  22400-600-26000 Gaz.  Regular Gp. A 1 1 1 1
12000-375-16500 Gaz. Regular Gp. A 5 5 5 5
10000-325-15200 Gaz. Regular Gp. A 3 3 3 3
7450-225-11500 Gaz. Regular Gp. B 5 5 5 5
6500-200-10500 Gaz. Regular Gp.B 1 1 1 1 2430 2860 2830 3020
6500-200-10500 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.B 1 1 1 1 %
5500-175-9000 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.B 5 5 5 5
5000-150-8000 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.C 14 14 14 14
4000-100-6000 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.C 17 16 17 17
3050-75-3950-80-4590 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.C 18 15 18 18
2750-70-3800-75-4400 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.C 1 1 1 1
2650-65-3300-70-4000 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.D 1 1 1 1
2610-60-3150-65-3540 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.D 5 5 5 5
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non Gaz. Regular Gp.D 21 18 21 21 4880 67_4_0 5670 6180 -
Total (CBFC) 98 91 98 98 7310 8600 8500 9200




el 58 - FE AR WERYT WA 23
No. 58- Ministry of information & Broadcasting
(zeit w9 #)
4 (in Thousands of Rupees)
Scale of pay Status of Post Group B Total No. No. of 2007 - 2008 Actual Budget Revised Budget
increment Non Tem. Group C of Post (e}  position Sanction Estimated  2005- 2006- 2006- 2007-
(a) Gaz.(b) Adhoc (c) Group D Strength  Sanction 2006 2007 2007 2008
Unclasified Strenth
(d)
Employment  14300-400-18300 Gazetted Temp. GpA 1 1 1 1
News 10000-325-15200 Gazetted Temp. Gp.A 2 2 2 2
7450-225-11500 Gazetted Reg. Gp.B 1 1 1 1
7450-225-11500 Gazetted Temp. Gp.B 1 0 0 0
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Reg. Gp.B 1 1 1 1
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Temp. GpB 5 L B 4
5500-175-8000 Non-Gazetted GpB 2 2 2 2 1991 1980 1535 1642
5500-175-9000 Non Gazetted GpB 8 3 3 3
5000-150-8000 Non Gazetted Gp.C 2 0 0 1]
4500-125-7000 Non Gazetted Gp.C 3 3 3 <
4000-100-6000 Non Gazetted Gp.C 7 2 2 2
4000-100-6000 Non Gazetted Gp.C 3 - - 2
3050-75-3950-80-4580 Non Gazetted Gp:C 1 1 1 1
3050-75-3950-80-4590 Non Gazetted Gp.C 5 3 3 3
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non Gazetted Gp.D “+ 3 3 3
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non Gazetted Gp.D 8 6 6 6 2701 3350 2375 2219
Total (Employment News) 54 32 32 32 4692 5330 3910 3861
RR&TD- 18400-500-22400 Gazetted Reg. Gp.A 1 1 1 1
14300-400-18300 Gazetted Reg. GpA 2 2. 2 2
10000-325-15200 Gazefted Reg. GpA 2 1 2 2
8000-275-13500 Gazetted Reg. Gp.A 1 1 1 1
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Reg. Gp.B 4 4 ) 4 1040 1360 1500 1600
5500-175-8000 Non-Gazetted Reg. GpB 3 3 3 3
5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 2 2 2 2
5000-150-8000 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 6 6 6 6
4500-125-7000 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 1 - 1 1
4000-100-6000 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 5 4 5 5
3050-75-3950-80-4580 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 6 6 6 6
2610-60-3150-65-3540 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.D 4 4 4 4
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non-Gazetted Reg. Gp.D 7 6 7 7 1560 2040 2300 2400
Total RR&TD 44 40 44 44 2600 3400 3800 4000
188 -B
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24 FgE # WA 2007-2008
Demands for Grants 2007-2008
(est wwdi ¥)
{ in Thousands of Rupees)
T e ¥ gy oo g H Ry R A FEE 2007 2008 gEEE a9E gdfug W
AATEH waEa e o L] Y iR A EECAR RN S L L
R e .4 e %l #pa  oEE 2008-  2006-  2006- 2007
ke ded w9, T k7l i B 7 2008 2007 2007 2008
Y29 Lic| res)
PIB 26000 fixed Gaz. Regular GpA 1 0 1 1
22400-525-24500 Gaz. Regular GpA 1 1 1 1
18400-500-22400 Gaz. Regular GpA 8 8 8 8
12000-375-16500 Gaz. 28 Reg. 2 Temp. Gp.A 30 29 30 30
10000-325-15200 Gaz. 24 Reg. 20 Temp GpA 44 31 44 44
8000-275-13500 Gaz. 47 Reg. 31 Temp GpA 78 63 78 78
7500-250-12000 Gaz.1 Reg. GpB 1 1 1 1
£500-200-10500 Gaz. 64 Reg. 2 Temp GpB 66 77 74 74 22427 30000 31000 32000
$%500-200-10500 N.G Regular Gp.B 1 1 1 1
5500-175-9000 N.G Regular Gp.B 153 95 153 153
£000-150-8000 N.G Regular GpC 25 22 25 25
4500-125-7000 N.G Regular GpC 19 17 19 19
4000-100-6000 N.G Regular Gp.C 152 149 147 147
3050-75-3950-80-4590  N.G. Regular Gp.C 212 182 177 177
2750-70-3800-75-4400  N.G. Regular GpC 1 - 1 1
2650-65-3300-70-4000  N.G. Regular GpD 31 30 8 8
2610-60-3150-65-3540  N.G. Regular GpD 75 75 75 75
2550-55-2660-60-3200 N.G.  Regular Gp.D 208 171 171 171 52726 32000 32342 - 33372
Total - PIB 1106 952 1014 1014 75153 62000 63342 65372
NFAI  14300-400-18300 Gaz. Regular GpA 1 - - -
10000-325-15200 Gaz. Regular GpA 3 2 2 2
6500-200-10500 Gaz. Regular Gp.B 2 2 2 2 500 500 600 650
5500-175-9000 N.G. Regular Gp.B 3 3 3 3
5000-150-8000 N.G. Regular GpC 1 1 1 1
4500-125-7000 N.G. Regular Gp.C 3 3 3 3
4000-100-6000 N.G. Regular Gp.C 4 4 4 4
3200-85-4900 N.G. Regular Gp.C 1 1 1 1
3050-75-3950-804590  N.G.  Regular Gp.C 9 8 8 8
2610-60-3150-65-3540 N.G.  Regular Gp.D 1 1 1 1
2650-65-3300-70-4000  N.G.  Regular Gp.D 12 11 11 11
2550-55-2660-60-3200 N.G.  Regular Gp.D 12 10 10 10 2478 2500 2610 2450
TOTAL - NFAI 52 - 46 46 46 2978 3000 3210 3100



Hear 58 - o AR gENe Hqad 25
No. 58- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting
(eor wudi #)
; {in The ds of Rupees)
Scale of pay Status of Post Total No. of 2007 2008 Actual Budget Revised Budget
in full with Gaz. Regular  Group A No.of Emp.in Estimated  Estimated 2005- 2006- 2006- 2007-
increment Non Tem. Group B Post (e) position Sanction Sanction 2006 2007 2007 2008
(a) Gaz.(b) Adhoc® Group C 0 Strength  Strength
Group D
Unclasified
D
Films Division 22400-525-24500 Gaz Regular Gp. A - - " i
18400-500-22400 Gaz Regular Gp. A 2 2 2 2
14300-400-18300 Gaz. Regular Gp. A 5 2 - 5
12000-375-16500 Gaz. Regular Gp. A 8 2 8 8
10000-325-15200 Gaz Regular Gp. A 25 16 25 25
BOOO-275-13500 Gaz. Regular GpA 4 3 4 4
7500-250-12000 Gaz. Regular Gp.B 3 27 31 31
7450-225-11500 Gaz. Regular -Gp.B 8 7 8 8
6500-200-10500 Gaz. Regular Gp.B 38 az 38 38 30700 33147 33147 34200
6500-200-10500 N.Gaz.  Regular GpB 49 45 49 49
5500-175-8000 M.Gaz.  Regular GpB 18 18 18 18
5500-175-9000 N.Gaz. Regular Gp.C 8 5 8 B
5000-150-8000 N.Gaz. Regular Gp.C 128 121 128 128
4500-126-7000 N.Gaz. Regular GpC 58 55 58 58
4000-100-6000 N.Gaz Regular Gp.C 138 126 138 138
3050-75-3950-80-4590 N.Gaz. Regular Gp.C 159 140 158 158
2750-70-3800-75-4400 MN.Gaz Regular Gp.C 5 4 5 5
2610-60-3150-65-3540 N.Gaz Regular GpD 3 i 3 3
2610-60-2810-65-3300-70-4000 N.Gaz.  Regular GpD 45 44 45 45
2550-55-2660-60-3200 N.Gaz. Regular GpD 202 188 202 202 51491 62415 62415 64863
Total (Films Division) 934 844 934 934 82191 95562 95562 99063
RNI 18400-500-22400 Gazetted GpA 1 1 1 1
12000-375-16500 Gazetted GpA 1 1 1 1
10000-325-15200 Gazetted Gp.A 6 5 -] 6
BOCO-275-13500 Gazetted Gp.A 3 3 3 3
7500-250-12000 Gazetted GpA 1 1 1 1
7450-225-11500 Gazetted Gp. B 6 2 6 (-]
6500-200-10500 Gazetted GpB 5 6 5 5 2150 2487 2437 2604
6500-200-10500 Non-Gazetted GpB 13 13 13 13
5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted GpB 6 4 6 6
5500-175-9000 N.Gaz  Regular Gp.C - 2 2 2 %
5000-150-8000 Non-Gazetted GpC 1 1 1 1
4500-125-7000 Non-Gazetted Gd.Cc S 1 1 1
4000-100-6000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 35 31 35 35
3050-75-3950-80-4590 Non-Gazetted - Gp.C 24 6 24 24
2650-65-3300-70-4000 Non-Gazetted Gp.D 2 2 2 2
2610-60-3150-65-3540 - Non-Gazetted Gp.D 2 b4 2 2
2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non-Gazetied Gp.D 18 17 18 18 5110 5447 4566 5341
127 98 127 127 7260 7934 7403 7945

Total - RNi

I&B-B



26 : e # AR 2007-2008
Demands for Grants 2007-2008

(e ®9di #)
( in Thousands of Rupees)
M g & wy g w Rl W B ad 2007 2008 R W e EE
AT T Fafm oo s owm ¥ @R saa CECAR R R IR
. TR @pEE g ] wFa o 2005- 2006- 2006- 2007-
wRe & W W % wen @ 2006 2007 2007 2008
Rivi! il ficl
DAVP  22400-525-24500 Gazetted GpA 1 1 1 1
18400-500-22400 Gazetted Gp.A 2 2 2 2
14300-400-18300 Gazetted GpA 9 7 9 9
12000-375-16500 Gazetted Gp.A 7 2 7 7
10000-325-15200 Gazetted GpA 18 14 18 18
8000-275-13500 Gazetted Gp.A 4 4 4 4
7450-225-11500 Gazetted GpB 9 6 9 9
6500-200-10500 Gazetted GpB 106 78 106 106 15000 15500 15500 15700
6500-200-10500 Non-Gazetted GpB 1 1 1 1
5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted GpB 93 67 93 93
5000-150-8000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 11 10 11 11
4500-125-7000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 65 51 65 65
4000-100-6000 Non-Gazetted GpC 86 70 86 86
3200-85-4900 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 5 3 5 5
3050-75-3950-80-4590  Non-Gazetted Gp.C 129 % 129 129
2650-65-3300-70-4000  Non-Gazetted Gp.D 17 15 17 17
2610-60-3150-65-3540  Non-Gazetted Gp.D 17 17 17 17
2550-55-2660-60-3200  Non-Gazetted Gp.D 181 175 181 181 27000 27700 27700 28800
TOTAL - DAVP 761 619 761 761 42000 43200 43200 44500
- DFP  22400-525-24500 Gazetted Reg. GpA 1 1 1 1
18400-500-22400 Gazetted Reg. Gp.A 2 2 2 2
14300-450-18300 Gazetted Reg. Gp.A 21 21 21 21
10000-325-15200 Gazetted Reg. Gp.A 2 0 2 2
8000-275-13500 Gazetted Reg. Gp A 1 0 1 1
6500-200-10500 Gazetted Reg. Gp B 268 113 268 268 12160 81690 84115 73450
5500-175-9000 N.Gazetted Reg. Gp.B 21 14 21 21
5000-150-8000 N Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 1 1 1 1
4500-125-7000 N.Gazetted Reg. GpC 259 245 259 259
4000-100-6000 N.Gazetted Reg. GpC 47 45 47 47
3050-75-3950-804590  N.Gazetted Reg. Gp.C 507 457 507 507
2750-70-3800-75-4400  N.Gazetted Reg. Gp.D 1 1 1 1
2650-65-3300-70-4000 N .Gazetted Reg. Gp.D 32 32 32 32
2550-55-2660-60-3200  N.Gazetted Reg. Gp.D 456 407 456 456 96330 43995 44525 53120
TOTAL - DFP 1619 1339 1619 1619 108490 125685 128640 126570

1B -B



Hea 58 - gEN SN GERY HHed

No. 58- Ministry of information & Broadcasting

27

(in Thousands of Rupees)

67

Scale of pay Status of Post Total No. of 0 2008 Actual Budget RE  Budget

in full with Gaz. Regular Group A No. of Emp. In Estimated  Estimated Estimates Estimates

increment Non Tem. Group B Post (e) position  Sanction Sanction 2005- 20086- 20086- 2007-

(a) Gaz.(b) Adhoc (c) Group C (f) Strength 2006 2007 2007 2008
DFF 16400-450-20000 Gazetted GpA 1 - 1 3

14300-400-18300 Gazetted Gp.A 1 2 1 1

12000-375-16500 Gazetted Gp.A 1 1 1 1

10000-325-15200 Gazetted GpA 5 4 5 8

6500-200-10500 Gazetted Gp.B 1 1 1 1 1000 1030 1030 1100

5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted Gp.B 1 1 1 1 ;

5000-150-8000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 8 7 8 8

4000-100-6000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 1 7 10 10

3050-75-3950-80-4590 Non-Gazetted GpC 12 10 12 12

2650-65-3300-70-4000 Non-Gazetted Gp.D 1 1 1 1

2550-55-2660-60-3200 Non-Gazetted Gp.D 6 4 6 6 2050 2100 2100 2150

Total: 48 36 47 - 47 3050 3130 3130 3250
1&8B-B S




28 YA H HR 2007-2008
: : Demands for Grants 2007-2008

N B9 H
: : ; (in Thousands of Rupees)
o g & ey o @ R W o e 2007 2008 gERE S9e  G9fE S
e wRE  Fafa @ oF g 4 wia A 9§ AP WEE R
. et wEE e &l WiHd  HgEMG 2005-  2006-  2006-  2007-
[ECECI col . W wE  wEd 2006 2007 2007 2008
Lk ) e He
S&DD 14300-400-18300 Gazetted GpA 1 1 1 1
12000-375-16500 Gazetted GrA 1 1 1 1
10000-325-15200 Gazetted Gp.A 14 12 14 14
8000-275-13500 Gazetted Gp.A 1 1 1 1
7500-250-12000 - Gazetted Gp.B 10 9 10 10
6500-200-10500 Gazetted GpB 31 19 31 31 - 6870 6120 6120 6120
5500-175-9000 Non-Gazetted Gp. B 9 9 9 9
5000-150-8000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 122 121 122 122
4500-125-7000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 266 265 266 266
4000-100-6000 Non-Gazetted Gp.C 97 92 97 97
3050-75-3950-80-4590  Non-Gazetted Gp.C 44 30 44 44
2610-60-3150-65-3540  Non-Gazetted e 1 1 1 1
2550-55-2660-60-3200  Non-Gazetted Gp.D 75 66 75 75 38916 34680 34680 34680
TOTAL (S8DD) 872 627 672 672 45786 40800 _ 40800 40800

I&B-B



dear 58 - gEN A wEROr HAWd 29
No. 58- Ministry of information & Broadcasting
Actual BE RE BE
2005-2006 2008-2007 2006-2007 2007-2008

1. &
1. Salary 123855 206276 208716 201956
&. S
(A) Officer
q. %
(b) Staff 364420 297707 296323 312310
A do
Total Salary 488275 503983 505039 514266
2. Allowances (other than OTA & Travel exp.) 417836 344258 441502 451863
gt 6350 6405 7000 7185
3. Wages
MR qwn 7726 8250 7865 8530
4 Over time Allowance
o A 4 43256 48051 46465 48780
5. Domestic travel expenses
st amn =3 6433 7725 7000 86500
6. Foreign travel expenses

Total 969876 918672 1014871 1117124

I&B-B



30 SR & A 2007-2008
Demands for Grants 2007-2008
(7 & %)
{In thousand of Rupees)
wzar Riega waue @ o aen REet '
st howing the detailed provision object headwi
s T I wetia ST L 9 P
Actuals Budget Estimates Revised Estimates <ird Budget Estimates
2005-2006 2006-2007 2006-2007 fE B & e e ofeh # 2007-2008
sAWE SdeE Sdee S SR AR Descriptionin Hindi  Object Description in English e SR e
= o= = Head o=
Plan Non Plan Plan Non Plan Plan Non Plan code Plan  Non Plan Total
TE | i
Revenue Section
¥ 01 Salaries
487 911842 580 942690 810 945331 @A Voted 1850° 966179 968029
afta Charged
0 6350 ] 6405 (] 7000  HEd 02 Wages o - 7185 7185
135 7590 0 8250 0 7865  WHAN{ S 03 OTA 300 8230 8530
o o 20 26525 20 26235 fofm =@ Medical Expenses 150 28575 28725
1095 42161 7775 40276 3725 42730 ha asn am 11 Domestic Travel Exp 5520 43260 48780
1730 4703 3500 4725 2000 5000 TRt g =g 12  Foreign Trave! Exp 3400 5250 8650
25500 129205 38421 140630 39491 147560 wEig I 13 Office Expenses 16270 140880 157150
z P meEE it F 14 RentRates & Taxes
141 39152 1650 35627 300 36053 &g Vated 1600 35191 3679
0 0 0 300 0 300 wfE Charged 0 300 300
458 30040 ] 23600 0 20620  UEEA 16  Publications o 28900 28900
0 . o 0 295 0 433 B ol W W oW 17 Bank Cash Transaction Tax 0 440 440
29680 9125 5500 9000 4850 8800 a9 waFE 2 20  Other Administrative Exp 1780 8350 10640
9654 244302 14200 287050 10139 250850  ongd oF mpEl 21 Supplies & Materials 7245 254300 261545
400 .14340 0 14750 0 15620 d.9h, &, 24 POL 400 16300 16700
29764 553799 23300 535845 228900 6347250 fFosm ol AW 26 Advertising & Publicity. 235070 553100 788170
0 sa020 0 68310 0 a7e00 @y wH 27 Minor Works 0 49500 49500
70388 22279 47950 20899 47950 28350 WIS HaW 28 Professional Services 35600 40460 76060
1404501 9621593 3070910 9540293 2576027 9573565  WEWR M 31  Grants-in-aid 1199200 9796790 10995890
0 2683 0 3400 0 2780 HHEE 32 Contributions 0 3400 3400
0 0 0 S (] 0 s R 33  Subsidigs 0 0 0
[t} 770 464500 1200 464777 908 THM OEYH 42  Lumpsum Provision 205130 1200 206380
73688 31100 68400 40630 116000 38020 A U 50 Other Charges 105030 33810 143840
e v T 63  Inter Account Transfer
] 0 0 0 0 0 g S 99 information & Technology 1185 12000 13185
= M 0 56500 30000 20000 200 FH9 FgF R Central Monitoring Services 29000 30000 59000
1647672 11729054 3805306 11780700 3514789 11850870 i 3 1848800 12069100 13917900

1B -8



dear 58 - gEA Al wERe SAed

No, 58- Ministry of Information & Broad

3

yR R TEYE @ eai amn R

St g the iled ision object headwise
arafaE LR G UG wiftm s Rl L] T A
Actuals iget Esti Revised Esti s Budget Estimates
2005-2008 2006-2007 2006-2007 R B A Object faaer oftift 2007-2008 ;
AR A AN SEFTE AR FAWA - Description In Hindi Head Description in English o EL S e
= i R code ) R :
Plan Non Plan : Plan HNon Plan Plan Non Plan. . Plan Non Plan Total
oA Capital Section
44889 0 118594 0 118811 0 Al g 57 Machiriery & Equipment 5700 0 8700
205556 o 344300 0 99700 0 = Fel w9 53 Major Works 214100 D 214100
i 0 0 0 o o fEm 54 jrvestments o 0 0
o 41700 0 0 o 0 W W fm 55 Loan & Advances 31000 0 31000
1784700 0 457100 0 411100 0 Losans to Prasar Bharti 2174400 0 2174400
] 0 654700 a 505600 o gmw gl 7 Telew dm 15.00.42 Far the benefit of North 475000 0 475000
% @ % fam East & Sikkim
2005145 47700 1574594 0 1235211 0 @® Total 2901200 0 2901200
3652817 11776754, 5380000 11780700 4750000 11850970 T e Grand Total 4750000 12069100 16819100
386 0 700 700  agREl Recoveries 0 700 700
3652817 11776388 5380000 11780000 4750000 11850270 4750000 12068400 16818400

(90 I &5 o5




32 S F AR 2007-2008
: Demands _for Grants 2007-2008

Provisions in BE 2007-2008 for payment of Grants-in-aid to Non-Government bodies
: : (et swdi )
: (in thousands of Rupees)
& s  HaEr
A B AT
wadq A, q9

= SE
2 h il HH  HeEd Hedd o 4 Lty Grant No. Sl.  Organisation Broad purpose of Whether Whether Provision
Her Hq&A W HH No. receiving assistance recurring/  Plan or in BE
i deH assistance non-recurring Non-Plan  2007-2008
1 2 3 £ RS 6 7
58- #aAr 199 e ey e 58-Ministry of 1 Other For providing assistance Recurring  (Non-Plan) 0
am A Fwar o7 Rawdt  information & Organisations to Departmental Canteen,
HITT faid iz #  #EEE Broadcasting Recreation Clubs  and
EEiRD] ECAET Benevolent funds, etc.
2 WA WA WA E3i0 S A 2 Indian Institute To organise training and Recurring Non-Plan 39500
HErT e mm ¥ 4Ey of Mass research in the use of
e ¥ oofeer  ofiw SFHuE W Communication development of media
qaNY 3EE W o9 of mass communication
WEG b gEaE &t wE and to provide training :
FHafE B widem to the Information and
Publicity personnel of Non- Plan 1000
; Central and State Gowts. Recurring
3 WA @ we. @ BRIl & o 3 Children Films To promote the production Non- Plan 27100
5 for offa Tl &% F 3m W Society of films for children Recurring (including 1000 to NE & Sikkim)
HeaH & adoloscents Recurring  Non-Plan 4200

185 -B



de 58 - gEA SR wERe HEed 33
No. 58- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting
3 4 5 5 7
awrdg B R o e @ R Film and To provide Training facilities ~ Non- Plan 62100
FEREE # oad A F K Television in the artand craft of Film  Recurring
T s & gRud ¥ aw Institute of India  making for cinema and TV
. FwEct & waiEa @ : and also to provide facilities
1 ¥ A aiwer A gﬁﬂ'l‘l! for inservice training for AIR
W R oagE SR personnel  Maintenance  Recurring  Non-Plan 70515
Grant,
5 s o offodl & weEa Film societies  Aid to Film Societies Non- Plan 0
wfefat y Recurring
6 g I W # weEa FGn Al Press Council To help  the press to  Recurring .., “Mon- 23700
Lt F® A wEa W of India maintain its independence Plan
W IR W F gER A F and to improve the standard
mﬁgm&ﬁ of newspapers in the country
7o T RAwW @ d @ aw I Satyaijit Ray To provide education in Film Recurring  Plan 77700
oy ok W wm 3 RERE @ Film & Television and Television production,
v el s ot oolifem P Institute, Calcutta especially for the students in
e % ¥ A Rfdm F ¥ Eastern and North Eastern Non-recurring Non-Plan 50735
HAd India.
8 WO WRA  WERAl SFRM Prasar Bharati  Grant-in-aid Plan 3855700

(including provision for NE & Sikkim)

Non-Plan

9607600

- ——r

L9 T 2B (n7 - F 4




34 G B AR 2007-2008
Demands for Grants 2007-2008
WORKS ANNEXURE (= sw )
Details of individual works costing Rs.500 lakhs or above {in thousands of Rupees)
Particulars of works Estimated Actual probable Total of Provision
cost of Expenditure Expenditure columns in Budget
thework to the end during 384 2007-2008
of 2005-2006 2006-2007
(1) (2) 3) (4) (5) 6
| HE 58 Demand No. 58 (Plan)
gE fim ol wEi Information, Films and Publicity
g 9w W Bl odE o w e gen P Construction of Soochna Bhawan e = = - -
New Dealhi Phase - IV Major Works
pome 4 few wd cdifeww gvE w9 Setting up of Film and Television = - £ - -
Fftpree v wam feo &d Institute of Calcutta - Acquisition
of land and construction of building
e mum & foo Swe o @ of Setting up of Museum of Moving - = 25000 25000 50000
Images, Films Division
W g FEd 3 URE W v @ e Setting up National Press Centre & i = 76000 45000 100000
o @y A F= A e Mini Media Centre of PIB
ol te W ' ¥ R wew @ dae Building & Towers for Private FM -~ - 80000 41500 10000
Radio Station
Other Works Y ~ 181000 111500 160000




Hem 58 - YEA R AR WA : 35

T WEHET 2007-2008 FOUNW A 4 49 S@H A1 FO W AW ) RaEd @ 3 R githe geee 3 R

| T\auE

Provision included in the Budget Estimates 2007-2008 for subsidy towards interest on loans or token provision
for concessional rate of interest on loans

(eo wwdf %)
= (in thousands of Rupees)
M dem 6 dem iR yauE % IRFA A R @ &@m ok @ sffea dwfda smal 1 g o
Iosid o gidfE. oEuE & e ¥ R
FafaniTaf Forertor g feoeh
Sl. No. Demand No. and quuptof Particulars and Nature of subsidy or concession Number of likely cases Remarks

Sub-Head provision involved and financial implications,
if determinable, in the case of token
provision
1 1 2 3 4 5

HF dea - 58 W oewas B & R #H gEr wiwm B
ofea R @9 A o ¥ o Wi sivE
i@ s FH &R ad 199596 W 175.00 FEEW@ & AW - -
Yo e am Ra A W ow WA wE R T !
1 W AN B WA
IYEH
Demand No.58 An interest free loan of Rs.175.00 lakhs (Non-Plan) was granted to
Information, Films & Publicity Press Trust of India in 1995-96 for making their intitial contribution - -
Revenue Section towards establishment of Asia-Pacific consortium of News Agencies
Subsidy in lieu of Interest on of Asia.

loan to Press Trust of India

;
w



e $ W 2007-2008

Demands for Grants 2007-2008

ed & T

e # e o vdee

qrals

aifera

2005-2006 2006-2007 2006-2007

2

3

g wem -S8-gEm T wEne

1. FUsE e SR 9y aftes & R
adta o e fverarm @ o wewE
% fou s g%

2. O REw el gan & R
Fasl ¥ dan & fem F R
U FHEs & o wRa @
aftE A

3. fsw s FRwmem @
s s e aaE
¥ fo ooiee g

4. fr R Wi ARG

e wAfCET MeidE & R
a4

5.7 & e 3 Rm o
s dwm @ affs siee
FHIEH

6. frfen Pt & fm @9 g

RIS

125 150 130 150
1357 1400 1400 1400
189 200 - 200
2179 1500 2 1200
1326 2000 1380 2000
414 1000 500 1000
5590 6250 3410 5950

1&B -B



dom 58 - AN I WERUT HAW 37
No. 58- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting
Statement showing Contribution to international Bodies provided for in the Budget Estimates of 2007-2008
{in thousands of Rupees)
Name of the organisation Nature and purpose of contribution Actuals Budget | Revised Budget
2004-2005 |2005-2006 |2005-2006 12006-2007
1 1 3 4 5 6
Demand No. 58 - Ministry of 1. Membership Fee for National Films Archive 125 150 130 150
Information & Broadcasting of India's full membership forthe IF of FA
Belgium.
2. India’s annual contribution to International 1357 1400 1400 1400
programme for Development of
Communication's Special Accounts for
Communication Development
3. Registration fee for IFF| paid to the 189 200 -- 200
international Federation of Film Producers
Assaociation.
4. Membership fee for IFFI to FIAPF 2179 1500 - 1200
5. Annual subscription of Asia-pacific Institute
for Broadcasting Development. 1326 2000 1380 2000
|6. Screen fee 414 1000 500 1000
Total: 5590 6250 3410 5950




38

HPEFA B AR 2007-2008
Demands for Grants 2007-2008

31.3.2007 & Re @ Ruf 3 ogaR 9 @@ a0 & B AR T WRA H TEEd W awn R

(sra & )
P 3 OHEM H M T W @Y AR AW A W s A W OWE Ao ¥ W F egae ¥ oot
e red e md @ € s F g AR a8 @ BN & UH B EER @ AR
& R Y dgfa & den o dfqed sfted wosfai Fredt @ omrel AR B &
arifg dfed Wighy ot i #
i
R T I

I&B -B



dem 58 - gEwW Sl ware HAed
No. 58- Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

39

Statement showing Guarantees given by the Central Government and Outstanding As on 31st March, 2007

(Rupees in lakhs)

Sl. Name of the Nature and extent Rate of Interest Maximum amount sums guaranteed  whether any  PRayments, Remarks
No. Institution for  of guarantee (with involved if any of guarantee for and outstanding  securities are  if any, made
whom guarantee - No. & date of the (percent per annum) which Govt. have as on pledged to by Govt.
has been given sanction in the case entered in to Govt. . asa in pursuance
of new items) . agreement set-off of the
against the guarantees
__guarantee
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 - - No. Nil
Nil Nil NA
1&B - B

M6 PRRAND - 690 T 5B 67 — /5a0
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